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2014 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/13/2014 to 5/15/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:41.79 ! Crean Lutheran2014

E Eastin, R Taylor, E Eastin, L Engel
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.73 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2011

White, Gargalikis, Ray, Chenault
Div 3 Meet: 1:41.79 ! Crean Lutheran5/15/2014

E Eastin, R Taylor, E Eastin, L Engel

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:47.52Crean Lutheran
1) Lindsey Engel SR 2) Rachel Taylor FR
3) Emily Eastin SO 4) Zoe Peck FR

25.50 30.29 25.84 25.89
2 1:52.26Granite Hills

1) Raina Bell FR 2) Kelsey Caldwell SR
3) Robin Smallwood JR 4) Crystal Ortega SR

29.73 30.59 26.20 25.74
3 1:52.41Poly/Pasadena

1) Gabby Maarse FR 2) Caroline Harvey SR
3) Rachel Min FR 4) Heather Grotzinger SO

27.36 33.49 26.73 24.83
4 1:53.35La Serna

1) Isabella Osuna SO 2) Alyssa Shew SR
3) Savannah Cardenas FR 4) Michaela Torres JR

29.31 30.53 28.20 25.31
5 1:53.80Maranatha

1) Summer Otazu Micah SO 2) Axie Acosta JR
3) Hannah Rae Finchamp SR 4) Madie Johnson SR

27.55 31.67 29.99 24.59
6 1:54.91Viewpoint

1) Emma Antall JR 2) Kristen Such JR
3) Allison Hoops JR 4) Michaela Kuelbs SO

30.32 31.35 27.35 25.89
7 1:55.07Marlborough

1) Kay Katada FR 2) Zoah Broaddus SO
3) Emily Lambert SO 4) Jaylen Adams SR

28.86 33.36 27.26 25.59
8 1:55.34Laguna Beach

1) Olivia Vera FR 2) Jenna Knott SR
3) Lila Vera JR 4) Aria Fischer FR

30.84 38.51 20.10 25.89
9 1:55.70Poly/Riverside

1) Allison Milligan JR 2) Hanna Landry SO
3) Erin Kothlow JR 4) Makenna Knell SR

30.86 31.45 28.48 24.91
10 1:56.59La Reina

1) Rita Fan FR 2) Abby Chopp SO
3) Taylor Snell FR 4) Madison Brooks SO

31.64 31.57 28.02 25.36

11 1:56.87Rio Mesa
1) Crista Walters JR 2) Magie Le FR
3) Anabel Barela JR 4) Adenna Bratz JR

29.63 32.61 28.24 26.39
12 1:57.48Burroughs/R

1) Kayla Herrera SR 2) Cindel Barnes JR
3) Rebecca Williams SO 4) Sophie Hoffmann FR

29.90 34.79 27.03 25.76
13 1:57.53Morro Bay

1) Olivia MacDonald JR 2) Alissa Mavin FR
3) Katie White JR 4) Torie White SO

31.62 32.32 27.72 25.87
14 1:57.85Westridge

1) Ella Prebel-Jackert FR 2) Sophia Lee FR
3) Anna Billy SO 4) Lauren Anderson-Sanchez JR

29.99 36.85 24.60 26.41
15 1:59.31Flintridge Prep

1) Lena Pawlek FR 2) Lauren Au JR
3) Kim Cheng SO 4) Jennifer Langen SR

30.48 32.88 30.85 25.10
16 2:00.63Patriot

1) Alexa O'Harrow SR 2) Madison Nordquist JR
3) Nancy Duran FR 4) Maria Madrigal JR

30.97 33.26 28.78 27.62
17 2:01.69Mayfield

1) Lilly Helmuth-Malone JR 2) Perry Hotchkis SO
3) Catherine Evans JR 4) Megan Baxter FR

29.83 35.25 29.30 27.31
18 2:01.98Quartz Hill

1) Shelly Winkler SR 2) Talia Allen SR
3) Alexis Kearns SR 4) Hailey Taylor JR

31.80 35.42 28.92 25.84
19 2:02.10Knight

1) Autumn McDermott Waples 2) Bailey Van Den Vrijhoef JR
3) Lindsey McDermott SR 4) Agne Bakchis SR

36.11 29.23 28.46 28.30
20 2:02.15Warren

1) Brittney Baron JR 2) Jocelyn Castro SR
3) Valerie Orozco JR 4) Justine Castro SO

30.96 37.69 26.82 26.68
21 2:02.30Immaculate Heart

1) Gigi Teverbaugh SO 2) Claire Danna JR
3) Rosie Moren SR 4) Alex Nichols FR

31.12 33.31 30.44 27.43
22 2:02.76Cate

1) Halie Straathof FR 2) Sophia Soriano SR
3) Lydia Stevens JR 4) Ally Satterfield FR

32.09 34.02 30.06 26.59
23 2:03.41Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Samatha Wulfestieg SR 2) Abbigail Stangl JR
3) Lia Zarinan SO 4) Natalie Wilkie SR

31.37 35.53 29.71 26.80
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
24 2:03.53Valley View

1) Zoe Wilson FR 2) Frances Hernandez SR
3) Serena Prado SO 4) Kayla Davis SR

31.33 33.94 30.01 28.25
25 2:03.83Camarillo

1) Bornhauser Elisha SO 2) Elise Umetsu FR
3) Hazel Santos FR 4) Katelynn Vega FR

32.91 35.07 28.75 27.10
26 2:04.13La Salle High Sc

1) Bea Tan JR 2) Jacqueline Torrez SO
3) Marisol Dakan SR 4) Madi Lanyi JR

34.07 31.36 30.89 27.81
27 2:04.21Calvary Chapel

1) Morgan Wickett SO 2) Mariah Ames SR
3) Deborah Dervartanian FR 4) Cassidy Davis SR

32.13 34.22 31.23 26.63
28 2:04.27Villanova Prep

1) Courtney Wu JR 2) Erin Millage SR
3) Jordan Ambrose SO 4) Callie Little JR

30.25 33.29 32.31 28.42
29 2:05.06Templeton

1) Jordan Hazell SO 2) Marina Wesner SR
3) Teegan Trimble JR 4) Sheridan Lee FR

31.41 35.52 30.04 28.09
30 2:05.48Estancia

1) Jenna Rutledge JR 2) Brandi White SO
3) Darby Lester FR 4) Nikkie Blinn SR

33.82 32.74 31.80 27.12
31 2:05.54Notre Dame Acade

1) Hannah Marquis SO 2) Delaney Smith SR
3) Nathalie Moreno SO 4) Katherine Herbst SO

33.14 35.10 29.49 27.81
32 2:05.60Whitney

1) Sabrina Wu FR 2) Anna Lee JR
3) Crystal Ortega SR 4) Nadine Chen FR

34.98 31.62 30.98 28.02
33 2:06.38St. Margaret's

1) Taylor Perko JR 2) Alyssa Maita SO
3) Jocelyn Leung FR 4) Guilia Knox SO

31.80 36.01 31.37 27.20
34 2:07.15Saddleback Valle

1) Kylie Owen JR 2) Jamie O'Brien JR
3) Hannah Maffris FR 4) Ciera Nickel JR

32.18 34.91 32.51 27.55
35 2:08.97Beaumont

1) Victoria Pedersen JR 2) Aarin Nelson JR
3) Courtney Gray FR 4) Emily Heighes FR

34.70 37.10 30.16 27.01

--- DQCrossroads
1) Zoe Darmon FR 2) Sarah Popelka SO
3) Olympia Nagel-Caland FR 4) Mancia Ana SO

32.78 36.05 29.52 28.98

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:33.78 ! Oaks Christian2008

C Baratte, N Koon, C Bloch, M Craft
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:27.74 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2014

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:38.72Flintridge Prep

1) Andreas Langen FR 2) Kevin Park JR
3) Marco Flores SR 4) Carlo Sivilotti SR

26.06 28.37 23.19 21.10
2 1:39.27Laguna Beach

1) Erik Juliusson SO 2) Cameron Karkoska SO
3) Max Morgan SO 4) Cade Baldridge JR

24.28 27.62 24.82 22.55
3 1:41.24Santa Fe

1) Andrew Brandt SR 2) Adonis Rivera FR
3) Seth Villeda JR 4) Alexis Perez SR

26.73 28.09 23.44 22.98
4 1:41.34North

1) Cristian Moncayo SO 2) Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad SO
3) Javier Bernal FR 4) Mathew Hamblin SO

26.33 27.19 25.00 22.82
5 1:41.93Viewpoint

1) Nick Mason FR 2) Matt Johnston JR
3) David Berger-Maneiro JR 4) Adam Brainin SR

26.60 28.25 24.30 22.78
6 1:42.14Camarillo

1) Michael Nunn SR 2) Michael Hiji JR
3) Brennen Hauser SR 4) George King SO

25.51 29.61 24.42 22.60
7 1:42.70Buckley

1) Austin Wilson SR 2) Vincent Seildler JR
3) Michael Jahangani SO 4) Brandon Jafari FR

25.60 29.11 25.07 22.92
8 1:43.05Granite Hills

1) Ashton Lowery SR 2) Garrett Cooper FR
3) Bruno Angelo SR 4) Christian Ardito JR

26.20 30.41 23.83 22.61
9 1:43.37Oaks Christian

1) Eric Jan SO 2) Adam Ferla FR
3) Travis Dickey JR 4) Harrison Strange SO

26.77 29.56 25.72 21.32
10 1:43.57Valley View

1) Noble Woodward JR 2) Cameron Kilman SR
3) Michael Pentoney JR 4) Gregory Torres SO

26.11 28.66 25.32 23.48
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
11 1:44.22West Valley High

1) Gage Gudmundson JR 2) Cody Taylor SO
3) Michael Martin SO 4) Luis Reyes SO

28.60 28.69 23.81 23.12
12 1:44.75Calvary Chapel

1) Matthew Roe SO 2) Donny Hadden SO
3) Eli Roe SR 4) Austin Killough JR

26.93 28.10 26.44 23.28
13 1:45.38Whitney

1) Brandon Huang JR 2) William Lin JR
3) Jeremy Yang SO 4) Ryan Boey JR

27.51 29.36 25.89 22.62
14 1:45.86Beaumont

1) Troy Herr SO 2) Nicolai Fairrington SO
3) Brendan Elkins SO 4) Paul Goetz FR

28.22 28.78 26.04 22.82
15 1:45.92Rio Mesa

1) Joe Tinoco JR 2) Dalton Escrofani JR
3) Troy Fukutomi SR 4) Zander Lyskin JR

27.58 31.16 25.15 22.03
16 1:46.38Poly/Pasadena

1) Patrick Anderson SR 2) Henry Brooks JR
3) John-Michael D'Andrea SR 4) Hazen Breen SR

28.06 29.44 26.48 22.40
17 1:46.54Windward

1) JP Mortenson FR 2) Lorenzo Lau JR
3) Sam Cooper FR 4) Alex Feinstein FR

25.84 28.31 27.78 24.61
18 1:46.88Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Marty Kourakos SO 2) Alex Hamner SR
3) Nick Matulis SR 4) Ben Wulfestieg JR

31.94 26.90 24.35 23.69
19 1:47.01La Salle High Sc

1) Michael Thompson SR 2) Alex Corwin SR
3) Paul Gouw SR 4) Brady Jameson JR

29.71 29.30 25.09 22.91
20 1:47.05Poly/Riverside

1) Jarett Guillow JR 2) Joseph Dempsey JR
3) Cole Knell JR 4) Wyatt Williams SR

28.18 30.93 25.90 22.04
21 1:47.70Nipomo

1) Zach Smith JR 2) Austin Simpson SO
3) Tyler Melsheimer SO 4) Andy Katz SR

28.53 29.49 25.41 24.27
22 1:47.98Tahquitz

1) Tristan Shumway SR 2) Cameron Talley JR
3) Adrian Pilcher SR 4) Andrew Ochoa SO

27.82 31.01 25.12 24.03

23 1:48.08Oxford Academy
1) Peter Bower 2) Alejandro Sobrera SR
3) Jason Plourde JR 4) George Eskander

28.57 29.61 25.54 24.36
24 1:48.14Jurupa Valley

1) Nicolas Tapia JR 2) Jeremy Mariscal SR
3) Kory Tate SR 4) Nicholas Barba SO

28.47 28.28 28.95 22.44
25 1:48.23Pacifica/Oxnard

1) John Ojeda JR 2) Adrian Guzman SR
3) Isaias Castanon JR 4) Antonio Di Ianni SO

28.99 30.21 25.10 23.93
26 1:48.28Morro Bay

1) Travis Chirman JR 2) Joel Wilkie SR
3) Alexander McKee SR 4) Jack Krull JR

27.04 30.00 28.27 22.97
27 1:48.44Brentwood

1) Brandon Kleinman FR 2) Spencer Cutrow SR
3) Matt Devereaux SR 4) Alexander Landau SR

29.47 30.90 25.85 22.22
28 1:48.49Hemet

1) Dakoda Iversen SR 2) Dakoda Snow SO
3) Jacob Gonzalez JR 4) Garrett Patterson JR

27.33 32.16 25.04 23.96
29 1:48.52Paramount

1) Ismael Casillas JR 2) Michael Gilliam JR
3) Bunna Sok JR 4) Christopher Martinez JR

29.46 28.99 25.91 24.16
30 1:48.54Quartz Hill

1) Zachery Frederickson SO 2) Cody Kewley SO
3) Garrett Michael SR 4) Anthony Perez SR

30.12 29.28 25.59 23.55
31 1:48.64Sage Hill

1) Chris Wan SO 2) Ryan Sung SR
3) Taras Polakoff FR 4) Daniel Shi FR

28.67 29.95 25.95 24.07
32 1:48.84Downey

1) Mike Kim JR 2) Christian Gomez JR
3) Tadeo Marquez SO 4) Nick Apodaca JR

28.88 34.15 22.11 23.70
33 1:51.72Saddleback Valle

1) Aaron Ewry JR 2) Cole Brehm FR
3) Jackson Wood SO 4) Jon Shier SR

28.12 32.41 27.38 23.81
34 1:56.99Webb Schools

1) Miles Wehner SR 2) Mark Kraus SO
3) Ilya Petrov FR 4) Paul Yanez SO

30.76 31.37 27.56 27.30
--- DQCrossroads

1) Luke Young FR 2) Finnegan Wong Smith FR
3) Jake Abbe-Schneider JR 4) Zev Miguel Strah FR

27.39 33.29 27.04 24.25
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
--- DQBurroughs/R

1) Greg Williams SO 2) Jason Frando SR
3) Jacob Haw SO 4) Cole Johnson SO

26.83 29.90 25.28 24.23

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:47.48 ! Emily Bibb2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Calvary Chapel/D SR1 1:53.43Rosalee Santa Ana
26.85 28.74 29.26 28.58

Saddleback Valle SO2 1:54.38Casey Cunningham
26.94 29.34 29.55 28.55

Crean Lutheran FR3 1:56.08Katia Young
26.28 28.91 30.24 30.65

Quartz Hill SO4 1:56.47Courtney Skelley
26.54 28.88 29.92 31.13

Crean Lutheran JR5 1:58.15Lauren Maurer
27.72 29.59 30.40 30.44

La Reina SO6 1:58.57Madison Brooks
27.24 29.68 30.69 30.96

Viewpoint JR7 1:58.58Allison Hoops
27.00 29.88 31.02 30.68

Flintridge Prep SR8 1:59.15Jennifer Langen
27.21 29.67 30.77 31.50

Oaks Christian SO9 1:59.16Kayla Smith
27.09 29.49 31.13 31.45

Camarillo FR10 1:59.59Cailey Renken
26.80 29.92 31.42 31.45

Laguna Beach FR11 2:00.46Aria Fischer
27.57 30.17 31.25 31.47

La Serna SO12 2:00.61Maddie Garcia
28.23 30.58 31.20 30.60

Maranatha SR13 2:01.36Hannah Rae Finchamp
27.93 30.14 31.62 31.67

Poly/Riverside JR14 2:01.97Erin Kothlow
27.45 30.37 32.30 31.85

Milken Community SR15 2:02.05Karin Ziv
29.63 30.96 30.46 31.00

Westridge SO16 2:02.11Anna Billy
28.41 30.71 31.59 31.40

Brentwood JR*17 2:02.61Masury Lynch
28.96 30.70 31.66 31.29

Templeton SR*17 2:02.61Ande Miller
28.39 30.34 31.62 32.26

Rio Mesa SR19 2:03.43Taylor Mitsuuchi
28.87 30.81 31.89 31.86

Flintridge Prep FR20 J2:03.43Lena Pawlek
28.68 31.30 32.24 31.21

Marymount SO21 2:03.58Maire Burschinger
29.42 31.02 31.70 31.44

Warren SR22 2:04.10Kayla Casas
28.65 30.62 32.18 32.65

La Salle High Sc JR23 2:04.34Madi Lanyi
29.09 31.44 32.56 31.25

Marshall FR24 2:04.49Kennedy Calloway
29.50 31.91 32.67 30.41

Immaculate Heart SO25 2:05.24Haley Ditt
29.34 31.75 32.74 31.41

Viewpoint JR26 2:05.64Aashna Dev
28.58 31.35 32.73 32.98

Warren JR27 2:06.33Kim Shepherd
29.93 31.85 32.42 32.13

Poly/Riverside SR28 2:06.36Shelby Barkley
29.11 31.71 33.04 32.50

Immaculate Heart SR29 2:06.91Rosie Moren
28.83 31.85 33.02 33.21

La Reina FR30 2:07.29Rita Fan
30.41 32.38 32.27 32.23

Morro Bay SO31 2:07.35Torie White
29.02 31.27 32.98 34.08

Marlborough SR32 2:07.38Remy Solomon
29.88 32.36 32.51 32.63

Carpinteria JR33 2:08.29Allison Wagner
28.88 31.80 33.14 34.47

Camarillo FR34 2:09.84Hazel Santos
29.90 32.36 34.13 33.45

Cate JR35 2:10.52Lydia Stevens
29.81 32.36 34.19 34.16

Laguna Beach JR--- DQDaniella Lucidi
False start

30.15 32.65 33.65 33.07

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:37.80 ! Chad Carvin1992

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Poly/Riverside SR1 1:42.85Garret Shimko
23.98 26.07 26.42 26.38

Cate JR2 1:44.04Zack Allen
24.16 26.40 27.15 26.33

North SO3 1:44.29Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad
24.56 26.37 26.80 26.56

Camarillo SR4 1:45.19Michael Nunn
24.69 26.59 27.01 26.90

Granite Hills SR5 1:45.96Bruno Angelo
24.17 26.86 27.27 27.66
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Milken Community JR6 1:47.94Roy Ziv

25.81 26.70 27.42 28.01
Viewpoint SR7 1:48.11Daniel Shulman

25.64 26.81 27.66 28.00
North JR8 1:48.32Noah Schlenk

24.94 27.77 27.61 28.00
Rio Mesa JR9 1:48.65Thomas Bunker

25.46 27.50 28.24 27.45
Jurupa Valley SR10 1:49.63Jeremy Mariscal

25.48 27.66 28.06 28.43
Quartz Hill SO11 1:49.68Michael Knight

24.85 26.98 28.87 28.98
Flintridge Prep JR12 1:49.85Diego Delgado

25.77 27.89 28.03 28.16
Webb Schools SO13 1:50.16Richard Parnell

25.00 27.02 28.43 29.71
Whittier JR14 1:50.38Cameron Hernandez

25.34 27.67 28.94 28.43
Laguna Beach SO15 1:50.64Benjamin Greenwood

25.14 27.87 28.96 28.67
Morro Bay SR16 1:50.69Joel Wilkie

26.23 28.07 28.19 28.20
La Serna SR17 1:50.77Matt Flores

25.40 28.07 29.03 28.27
North SO18 1:51.26Mathew Hamblin

26.13 28.68 28.14 28.31
Flintridge Prep JR19 1:51.84Kevin Park

25.26 28.02 28.90 29.66
Flintridge Prep JR20 1:51.86Gabriel Fernandez

25.76 27.93 28.47 29.70
Crossroads FR21 1:51.91Luke Young

26.51 28.62 29.17 27.61
Downey SO22 1:52.12Tadeo Marquez

26.44 28.38 28.82 28.48
Valley View JR23 1:52.19Michael Pentoney

24.75 27.72 29.32 30.40
Patriot SR24 1:52.53Vicente Lizarraga

25.77 28.20 29.33 29.23
Oaks Christian JR25 1:52.67Travis Dickey

26.33 28.87 28.82 28.65
Beaumont SO26 1:53.12Andrew Hershey

26.28 28.90 29.64 28.30
Laguna Beach JR27 1:53.38Jack Dodson

26.14 28.69 29.56 28.99
Viewpoint SR28 1:53.41Andrew Furash

26.17 29.17 29.11 28.96
Valley View SO*29 1:53.43Gregory Torres

26.35 28.72 29.42 28.94

Rio Mesa JR*29 1:53.43Zach Morris
26.90 28.49 29.07 28.97

West Valley High JR31 1:53.86Gage Gudmundson
26.19 28.90 29.61 29.16

Santa Fe SR32 1:53.94Alexis Perez
26.03 28.04 29.77 30.10

Poly/Riverside JR33 1:54.15Joseph Dempsey
26.01 28.52 29.16 30.46

Rio Mesa SO34 1:54.21Reece Koe
27.39 29.34 29.08 28.40

Burroughs/R SO35 1:55.37Greg Williams
26.77 29.16 29.73 29.71

Oxford Academy36 1:56.03Peter Bower
26.29 29.09 30.38 30.27

Ramona SO37 1:56.63Jesse Mondragon
25.54 28.95 31.37 30.77

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:55.15 ! Ella Eastin2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran JR1 2:02.94Ella Eastin

26.53 30.42 36.07 29.92
La Serna SR2 2:07.04Alyssa Shew

27.94 31.79 36.61 30.70
La Salle High Sc SO3 2:09.17Jacqueline Torrez

28.48 34.01 35.94 30.74
Poly/Pasadena SO4 2:10.03Heather Grotzinger

28.31 32.17 38.81 30.74
Crean Lutheran FR5 2:10.37Rachel Taylor

29.82 33.82 36.14 30.59
La Reina SO6 2:12.23Abby Chopp

28.96 33.45 38.69 31.13
Maranatha SO7 2:14.20Summer Otazu Micah

28.61 33.93 40.58 31.08
Marlborough FR8 2:15.88Kay Katada

29.53 34.28 41.09 30.98
Viewpoint JR9 2:15.99Kristen Such

29.57 34.91 38.12 33.39
Westridge FR10 J2:15.99Sophia Lee

29.85 34.86 39.94 31.34
Warren JR11 2:16.21Valerie Orozco

28.43 34.07 41.86 31.85
La Reina FR12 2:16.75Taylor Snell

28.45 35.56 42.29 30.45
Burroughs/R FR13 2:18.13Sophie Hoffmann

29.48 35.97 41.69 30.99
Morro Bay FR14 2:19.45Alissa Mavin

30.55 37.59 39.10 32.21
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Estancia SO15 2:20.47Brandi White

31.23 35.64 41.41 32.19
Templeton FR16 2:22.15Sheridan Lee

30.34 36.75 43.49 31.57
Granite Hills SR17 2:22.70Kelsey Caldwell

30.85 37.47 42.45 31.93
North SO18 2:22.75Kelly Perez

30.61 36.72 42.97 32.45
Beaumont FR19 2:23.51Courtney Gray

31.71 37.55 42.42 31.83
Templeton SR20 2:23.77Marina Wesner

30.94 36.42 42.56 33.85
Rio Mesa FR21 2:24.32Magie Le

30.42 37.75 40.94 35.21
Immaculate Heart SO22 2:24.35Gigi Teverbaugh

31.90 35.64 42.11 34.70
Villanova Prep JR23 2:24.67Courtney Wu

30.92 34.53 43.46 35.76
Poly/Pasadena SR24 2:25.13Caroline Harvey

31.51 36.81 42.77 34.04
Laguna Beach SO25 2:25.47Haley Evans

30.95 37.38 43.91 33.23
Cabrillo/Lompoc SO26 2:25.74Lia Zarinan

32.49 35.79 43.47 33.99
St. Margaret's FR27 2:26.06Jocelyn Leung

32.09 35.85 44.75 33.37
Downey SR28 2:26.10Lishtyeri Curiel

30.93 38.02 41.67 35.48
Cate SR29 2:26.34Sophia Soriano

31.77 40.50 40.79 33.28
Valley View SR30 2:26.65Frances Hernandez

31.72 39.66 40.92 34.35
Patriot JR31 2:26.93Madison Nordquist

32.87 37.83 41.73 34.50
Rio Mesa SO32 2:27.82Daisy Pitones

31.74 36.10 46.62 33.36
Camarillo SR33 2:31.44Cheyanne Irigoyen

33.60 39.09 44.83 33.92
Godinez SR34 2:31.73Colleen Sloan

33.34 36.32 47.72 34.35
Gahr FR35 2:37.36Hailey Rabb

32.88 40.46 44.74 39.28
La Serna FR--- DQSavannah Cardenas

Downward butterfly kick - breast
30.19 36.19 44.35 34.84

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:49.71 ! Alwin Firmansyah2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:41.39 * David Nolan2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mary Star SR1 1:52.63Kevin Fink

24.45 28.38 33.18 26.62
Buckley SR2 1:55.75Austin Wilson

25.43 29.52 33.59 27.21
Laguna Beach SO3 1:55.83Erik Juliusson

24.85 28.32 34.62 28.04
North FR4 1:57.87Javier Bernal

25.99 31.18 33.32 27.38
Costa Mesa SR5 1:57.92Tyler Connors

25.48 29.84 35.28 27.32
Brentwood SR6 1:58.08Alexander Landau

25.46 30.62 34.52 27.48
Saddleback Valle SR7 1:59.51Ryan Dale

25.89 30.98 34.34 28.30
Viewpoint FR8 2:00.61Nick Mason

25.86 30.06 36.10 28.59
Santa Fe SR9 2:01.10Andrew Brandt

25.67 31.49 36.04 27.90
La Salle High Sc SR10 2:01.25Paul Gouw

26.11 31.02 34.67 29.45
Santa Fe FR11 2:01.70Adonis Rivera

26.69 33.09 33.85 28.07
Laguna Beach SO12 2:01.84Max Morgan

25.84 31.30 36.71 27.99
West Valley High SO13 2:03.02Cody Taylor

25.97 32.70 35.03 29.32
Crean Lutheran FR14 2:04.65Kevin Chao

27.18 31.45 37.06 28.96
Whitney JR15 2:05.92Brandon Huang

26.31 32.70 38.20 28.71
Quartz Hill JR16 2:06.34Miguel Garcia

25.93 32.58 37.90 29.93
Buckley SO17 2:06.87Michael Jahangani

26.33 33.46 37.06 30.02
Whitney SO18 2:07.23Jeremy Yang

26.71 32.43 39.30 28.79
Poly/Riverside SR19 2:07.32Bradley Tormey

27.94 32.95 37.17 29.26
Canyon Springs SO20 2:07.36David Hornaday

27.59 32.11 38.62 29.04
Sage Hill SO21 2:08.29Chris Wan

28.79 32.62 37.13 29.75
Morro Bay JR22 2:08.92Travis Chirman

27.70 32.53 38.16 30.53
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Calvary Chapel SO23 2:09.06Matthew Roe

27.31 32.09 39.11 30.55
Downey JR24 2:09.81Mike Kim

27.71 33.05 37.56 31.49
Whitney JR25 2:10.28William Lin

27.18 34.54 37.22 31.34
Flintridge Prep SO26 2:10.58David Shin

28.00 33.35 37.29 31.94
Camarillo SO27 2:10.73Dylan Specht

28.53 34.63 37.44 30.13
Laguna Beach JR28 2:10.77Trent Sadler

27.07 33.89 39.27 30.54
Burroughs/R SO29 2:11.47Jacob Haw

26.83 34.50 39.75 30.39
Camarillo JR30 2:12.61Joseph Kim

28.75 35.71 37.94 30.21
Templeton FR31 2:12.65Ethan LaCaro

27.90 32.34 40.43 31.98
St. Margaret's JR32 2:12.93Quentin Talley

27.51 33.93 39.11 32.38
Oaks Christian SO33 2:15.32Eric Jan

28.11 34.04 40.44 32.73
North FR34 2:17.41Matthew Gayed

29.80 36.49 40.67 30.45
Camarillo JR35 2:17.59Michael Hiji

28.93 37.88 38.24 32.54
Windward JR--- DQLorenzo Lau

Not on back off wall - back
25.01 29.86 34.23 26.72

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 22.53 ! Lindsey Engel2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 21.99 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Crean Lutheran SR1 22.87Lindsey Engel
Laguna Beach SR2 24.01Cara Borkovec
Crean Lutheran SO3 24.34Tianna Jorgenson
Viewpoint SO4 24.52Marissa Thompson
Whitney SR5 24.74Arim Han
Immaculate Heart SO6 24.81Meghan Go
Rio Mesa JR7 24.92Anabel Barela
Oaks Christian JR8 25.27Christina McCoy
Poly/Pasadena FR9 25.30Rachel Min
Heritage Christi JR10 J25.30Nicole Johnson
Maranatha SR11 25.31Madie Johnson
Viewpoint SO*12 25.55Michaela Kuelbs
Granite Hills FR*12 25.55Raina Bell
Mayfield JR14 25.57Lilly Helmuth-Malone

Poly/Riverside SO15 25.59Hanna Landry
Templeton FR16 25.86Amanda Wilson
Templeton JR17 25.91Megan Miller
Cate FR18 25.93Ally Satterfield
Notre Dame Acade SR19 26.03Claire Gunderman
Poly/Riverside SR20 26.04Makenna Knell
Burroughs/R JR21 J26.04Aliya Halterman
Morro Bay JR22 26.05Katie White
Quartz Hill JR*23 26.07Hailey Taylor
Laguna Beach FR*23 26.07Bella Baldridge
Poly/Riverside JR25 26.11Allison Milligan
Webb Schools SR26 26.19Shannon Fei
La Serna JR*27 26.20Michaela Torres
Webb Schools JR*27 26.20Shannon Torrance
Marlborough SR29 26.25Jaylen Adams
Marlborough SR30 26.29Christina Deirmenjian
Poly/Pasadena FR*31 26.44Julianna Lai
Warren SR*31 26.44Kayla Casas
Crossroads FR33 26.45Olympia Nagel-Caland
Mayfield JR34 26.55Catherine Evans
Warren SO*35 26.57Justine Castro
North FR*35 26.57Katerina Gan
Hemet SO37 26.94Katia Shoemaker

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 19.43 ! Vladimir Morozov2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Flintridge Prep SR1 21.55Carlo Sivilotti
Calvary Chapel SO2 21.62Donny Hadden
North JR3 21.63Austin Borja
Granite Hills SR4 21.70Ashton Lowery
Saddleback Valle SR5 21.72Jason Jewell
Oaks Christian SO6 21.76Harrison Strange
Webb Schools JR7 21.93Adrian Hui
Santa Fe JR8 22.09Seth Villeda
Poly/Riverside FR9 22.17Nathan Ketcheside
Laguna Beach JR10 22.35Cade Baldridge
Buckley JR11 22.40Vincent Seildler
Rio Mesa JR12 22.46Zander Lyskin
Poly/Riverside SR13 22.48Wyatt Williams
Beaumont FR14 22.60Paul Goetz
Rio Mesa JR15 22.61Artyem Shander
Jurupa Valley SO16 22.63Nicholas Barba
Marshall JR17 22.82David Jimenez
Laguna Beach JR18 22.84Nolan Del Toro
Antelope Valley SR19 22.85Caulin Silber
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR20 22.91Nick Matulis
Flintridge Prep JR21 22.96Gary Lee
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
St. Margaret's SR22 22.99John Williams
Poly/Pasadena SR23 23.05Hazen Breen
La Serna SR24 23.09Jason Popoff
Viewpoint SR25 23.10Jonathan Rose
Pacifica/Oxnard JR26 23.16Kenneth Quach
Norte Vista SR27 23.17Christian Sanchez
Camarillo SO28 23.19George King
Templeton SR29 23.20William Mehring
Morro Bay JR30 23.22Jack Krull
Flintridge Prep SR31 23.23Ethan Vanderveter
Gahr SO32 23.43Keilan Touzani
Laguna Beach JR33 23.47Danny Weiland
Downey JR34 23.63Nick Apodaca
Paramount JR35 23.74Michael Gilliam
Calvary Chapel JR36 24.09Austin Killough

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 53.93 ! Ella Eastin2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran SO1 55.41Emily Eastin

26.16 29.25
Sierra Canyon FR2 57.44Deanne Umbay

27.04 30.40
Crean Lutheran SO3 57.81Tianna Jorgenson

27.42 30.39
Poly/Pasadena FR4 58.03Gabby Maarse

26.88 31.15
Granite Hills SR5 58.89Crystal Ortega

27.25 31.64
Laguna Beach JR6 59.09Lila Vera

27.32 31.77
Poly/Pasadena FR7 59.17Rachel Min

27.41 31.76
La Reina FR8 59.58Taylor Snell

27.92 31.66
Warren JR9 59.63Valerie Orozco

28.08 31.55
Quartz Hill SO*10 59.65Courtney Skelley

27.52 32.13
Marlborough SO*10 59.65Emily Lambert

28.04 31.61
Poly/Riverside JR12 1:00.91Erin Kothlow

28.38 32.53
Oaks Christian SO13 1:01.42Kayla Smith

28.18 33.24
Marlborough SO14 1:02.07Zoah Broaddus

28.67 33.40

La Sierra SR15 1:02.30Rabecca Moreno
28.49 33.81

Morro Bay JR16 1:02.46Katie White
29.63 32.83

Templeton FR17 1:02.60Amanda Wilson
29.49 33.11

Milken Community SR18 1:02.66Karin Ziv
29.37 33.29

Burroughs/R SO19 1:02.91Rebecca Williams
28.06 34.85

Burroughs/R SR20 1:02.96Kayla Herrera
29.71 33.25

La Serna FR21 1:03.41Savannah Cardenas
29.35 34.06

La Serna SR22 1:03.78Samantha Ellis
29.39 34.39

Knight SR23 1:03.86Lindsey McDermott
28.56 35.30

La Reina FR24 1:04.18Rita Fan
30.31 33.87

Sage Hill SO25 1:04.59Carly Lubowe
30.59 34.00

Patriot FR26 1:04.78Nancy Duran
30.32 34.46

Camarillo FR27 1:04.98Hazel Santos
30.37 34.61

Camarillo FR28 1:05.04Elise Umetsu
30.55 34.49

Viewpoint JR29 1:05.21Aashna Dev
30.41 34.80

Laguna Beach SO30 1:05.39Natalie Selin
31.41 33.98

Laguna Beach SO31 1:05.58Faith Hale
29.47 36.11

Oxnard JR32 1:06.51Alejandra Medina
30.61 35.90

Quartz Hill SR33 1:06.65Alexis Kearns
29.78 36.87

Marlborough SR34 1:06.85Jackie Deirmenjian
31.08 35.77

Chadwick JR35 1:07.26Emily MacQuarrie
31.04 36.22

Godinez SO36 1:07.27Stacy Rivera
31.68 35.59
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 47.13 ! Michael Cavic2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.52 * Joseph Schooling2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mary Star SR1 51.32Kevin Fink

24.43 26.89
Flintridge Prep SR2 51.44Marco Flores

24.23 27.21
Santa Fe JR3 52.10Seth Villeda

24.53 27.57
North JR4 52.47Austin Borja

24.56 27.91
Cate JR5 52.57Zack Allen

24.58 27.99
Calvary Chapel SO6 52.71Donny Hadden

24.58 28.13
Rio Mesa SR7 52.72Austin Hammond

24.89 27.83
Viewpoint JR8 53.31David Berger-Maneiro

24.78 28.53
Brentwood SR9 53.40Alexander Landau

25.13 28.27
Santa Fe SR10 53.56Andrew Brandt

25.19 28.37
Windward FR11 53.71JP Mortenson

25.46 28.25
West Valley High SO12 53.92Michael Martin

24.45 29.47
Valley View JR13 53.99Noble Woodward

24.23 29.76
La Salle High Sc SR14 54.24Paul Gouw

25.55 28.69
Webb Schools SO15 54.54Richard Parnell

25.30 29.24
Pacifica/Oxnard JR16 54.64Isaias Castanon

25.62 29.02
Cathedral JR17 54.94Edward De Jesus

25.58 29.36
Buckley SO18 55.37Michael Jahangani

25.79 29.58
Downey SO19 55.62Tadeo Marquez

25.96 29.66
Camarillo SR20 55.71Brennen Hauser

25.72 29.99
Hemet JR21 55.84Jacob Gonzalez

26.00 29.84
Sage Hill FR22 56.11Taras Polakoff

26.05 30.06

Quartz Hill JR23 56.28Miguel Garcia
26.01 30.27

Whitney SO24 56.34Jeremy Yang
26.93 29.41

Laguna Beach JR25 56.58Nolan Del Toro
25.87 30.71

Oaks Christian JR26 56.66Travis Dickey
26.67 29.99

Calvary Chapel SO27 56.74Andrew Rofael
26.02 30.72

Burroughs/R SO28 57.07Jacob Haw
26.98 30.09

Whittier SR29 57.08Isiah Gaytan
26.69 30.39

Brentwood SR30 57.41Matt Devereaux
25.98 31.43

Saddleback Valle FR31 57.87Cole Brehm
27.21 30.66

Tahquitz SR32 57.96Adrian Pilcher
26.04 31.92

Oaks Christian FR33 58.25Adam Ferla
26.65 31.60

Calvary Chapel SR34 58.41Eli Roe
27.37 31.04

Laguna Beach SR35 59.05Rian Atherton
27.69 31.36

Oxford Academy JR36 59.07Jason Plourde
26.50 32.57

Gahr FR--- DQAnthony Touzani
Alternating Kick

26.68 30.71

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 48.96 ! Lindsey Engel2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.15 * Dagny Knutson2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Crean Lutheran SR1 49.00Lindsey Engel
23.48 25.52

Laguna Beach SR2 52.27Cara Borkovec
24.90 27.37

Granite Hills JR3 52.99Robin Smallwood
25.51 27.48

Viewpoint SO4 53.13Marissa Thompson
25.42 27.71

Immaculate Heart SO5 53.20Meghan Go
25.14 28.06

Flintridge Prep SR6 54.14Jennifer Langen
25.82 28.32

Heritage Christi JR7 54.73Nicole Johnson
26.50 28.23
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Oaks Christian JR8 54.93Christina McCoy

26.60 28.33
Rio Mesa JR9 55.07Anabel Barela

26.37 28.70
Granite Hills FR10 55.27Raina Bell

26.18 29.09
Mayfield JR11 55.36Lilly Helmuth-Malone

26.74 28.62
Rio Mesa JR12 56.20Crista Walters

26.57 29.63
Burroughs/R JR13 56.42Aliya Halterman

27.27 29.15
Mary Star JR14 56.45Jerica Djapri

26.56 29.89
North FR15 56.94Katerina Gan

27.39 29.55
Marlborough SR16 57.08Jaylen Adams

27.33 29.75
Westridge JR17 57.13Lauren Anderson-Sanchez

27.92 29.21
Morro Bay SO18 57.16Torie White

26.85 30.31
Templeton SR19 57.32Ande Miller

27.31 30.01
Poly/Riverside SO20 57.38Lauren Bywater

27.83 29.55
La Serna JR21 57.56Michaela Torres

27.64 29.92
Ramona Convent SO22 57.57Danielle Gutierrez

27.92 29.65
Rio Mesa SO23 57.65Jessica Radwan

27.60 30.05
Laguna Beach FR24 57.70Bella Baldridge

27.41 30.29
Notre Dame Acade SR25 57.76Claire Gunderman

27.69 30.07
Rio Mesa SR26 57.82Amanda Ozawa

27.99 29.83
Saddleback Valle JR27 57.89Kylie Owen

27.93 29.96
Marymount SO*28 57.94Maire Burschinger

27.81 30.13
Marlborough SO*28 57.94Yu-Shien Ni

28.32 29.62
Buckley JR30 58.03Sara Wilson

28.26 29.77
Crossroads FR31 58.32Olympia Nagel-Caland

28.00 30.32

Mayfield JR32 58.40Catherine Evans
28.01 30.39

Quartz Hill SO33 58.45Amanda Karunaratne
28.01 30.44

Pacifica/Oxnard FR34 58.50Mariana Peralta
28.17 30.33

Calvary Chapel SR35 58.60Cassidy Davis
27.81 30.79

Poly/Riverside SR36 59.10Keana Edlridge
28.05 31.05

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 43.44 ! Vladimir Morozov2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.34 * David Nolan2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Windward JR1 46.67Lorenzo Lau

22.80 23.87
Granite Hills SR2 47.34Ashton Lowery

22.49 24.85
Oaks Christian SO3 47.59Harrison Strange

22.48 25.11
Poly/Riverside SR4 47.66Garret Shimko

22.64 25.02
Laguna Beach SO5 47.80Cameron Karkoska

23.05 24.75
Saddleback Valle SR6 47.95Jason Jewell

23.34 24.61
Laguna Beach SO7 49.00Max Morgan

23.69 25.31
North JR8 49.19Noah Schlenk

23.58 25.61
Laguna Beach JR9 49.25Cade Baldridge

23.48 25.77
Beaumont FR10 49.41Paul Goetz

23.59 25.82
Rio Mesa JR11 49.68Artyem Shander

23.88 25.80
Viewpoint SR12 49.79Jonathan Rose

23.93 25.86
Viewpoint SR13 50.19Daniel Shulman

24.32 25.87
Granite Hills JR14 50.22Christian Ardito

23.86 26.36
Flintridge Prep JR15 50.29Gary Lee

23.58 26.71
Laguna Beach JR16 50.33Trent Sadler

23.77 26.56
Jurupa Valley SO17 50.35Nicholas Barba

24.06 26.29
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Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Carpinteria SR18 50.51Thomas Fly

24.07 26.44
La Serna SR19 50.52Jason Popoff

23.86 26.66
Webb Schools SO20 50.68David Albers

24.86 25.82
Santa Fe SR21 50.69Alexis Perez

24.21 26.48
Flintridge Prep SR22 50.71Ethan Vanderveter

23.95 26.76
Valley View JR23 50.89Michael Pentoney

24.14 26.75
Gahr SO24 50.94Keilan Touzani

24.31 26.63
Saddleback SR25 51.00Jeremy Ruiz

24.35 26.65
Viewpoint SR26 51.15Adam Brainin

24.31 26.84
Templeton SR*27 51.25William Mehring

24.39 26.86
Buckley JR*27 51.25Vincent Seildler

23.92 27.33
Poly/Riverside JR29 51.30Juan Lucero

24.31 26.99
West Valley High SO30 51.32Luis Reyes

24.29 27.03
Pacifica/Oxnard JR31 51.73Kenneth Quach

24.85 26.88
Chadwick SO32 51.78Zach Speroni

24.49 27.29
Whitney JR33 51.79Ryan Boey

24.62 27.17
Camarillo SO34 51.99George King

24.80 27.19
Morro Bay JR35 52.02Matt Franzmann

24.93 27.09
Pacifica/Oxnard SO36 52.03Cameron Nares

24.90 27.13

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 4:44.47 ! Ella Eastin2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Calvary Chapel/D SR1 4:59.34Rosalee Santa Ana
27.04 29.70 30.52 30.57
30.30 30.72 31.17 30.09
30.17 29.06

Saddleback Valle SO2 5:04.60Casey Cunningham
27.67 30.27 30.86 30.82
30.85 30.98 31.40 30.89
31.08 29.78

Crossroads FR3 5:11.04Zoe Darmon
28.37 30.82 31.27 31.46
31.65 31.80 31.75 32.21
31.30 30.41

La Serna SO4 5:11.21Maddie Garcia
28.35 30.82 31.37 31.57
31.46 31.84 32.19 31.95
31.86 29.80

Westridge FR5 5:14.54Ella Prebel-Jackert
28.38 30.89 31.29 31.54
31.72 32.13 32.09 32.28
32.24 31.98

La Reina SO6 5:18.25Madison Brooks
28.61 31.19 31.85 32.41
32.56 32.51 32.60 32.39
32.18 31.95

Crean Lutheran JR7 5:18.52Lauren Maurer
28.95 31.08 31.95 32.38
32.37 32.49 32.72 32.49
32.44 31.65

Poly/Pasadena SO8 5:19.03Heather Grotzinger
28.87 30.90 31.86 32.30
32.42 32.79 32.86 32.81
32.34 31.88

Viewpoint JR9 5:20.71Allison Hoops
28.89 31.36 32.11 32.26
32.56 32.75 32.60 32.92
33.40 31.86

Laguna Beach FR10 5:22.36Aria Fischer
28.71 30.88 31.79 32.22
32.50 32.98 33.11 33.80
33.39 32.98

La Serna SO11 5:22.38Isabella Osuna
28.84 31.45 32.14 32.64
32.60 33.54 32.65 33.32
33.04 32.16

Maranatha SR12 5:25.67Hannah Rae Finchamp
29.25 31.43 32.17 32.61
33.06 33.35 33.61 33.62
33.64 32.93

Westridge SO13 5:26.71Anna Billy
29.79 32.14 33.06 33.10
32.93 33.15 33.27 33.29
33.32 32.66
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Flintridge Prep FR14 5:31.34Lena Pawlek

29.46 33.39 34.02 34.01
34.43 34.76 33.52 33.48
32.66 31.61

Beaumont FR15 5:32.28Courtney Gray
29.50 32.11 34.25 34.34
34.71 34.20 33.94 33.50
33.40 32.33

Poly/Riverside SR16 5:32.70Shelby Barkley
30.16 32.24 33.25 33.98
33.79 33.71 34.20 34.17
34.61 32.59

Rio Mesa SR17 5:32.76Taylor Mitsuuchi
30.48 33.01 33.56 33.50
33.94 33.67 33.91 34.51
34.08 32.10

Marshall FR18 5:32.77Kennedy Calloway
29.99 33.01 33.68 33.81
34.13 34.09 34.04 33.65
32.39 33.98

North FR19 5:33.51Yamatzia Sanchez-Ugalde
30.87 32.98 33.71 34.14
33.75 34.13 33.86 33.93
33.18 32.96

Templeton FR20 5:34.09Sheridan Lee
29.61 32.86 34.10 34.05
34.15 34.70 34.01 34.27
33.77 32.57

Warren JR21 5:35.84Kim Shepherd
29.84 32.42 33.39 33.82
34.11 34.37 34.40 34.57
34.94 33.98

Rio Mesa SO22 5:36.41Daisy Pitones
30.23 33.20 33.70 33.70
33.69 34.18 33.90 34.31
34.48 35.02

Laguna Beach JR23 5:37.07Kirra Nash
30.73 33.17 33.90 33.89
33.78 34.19 34.64 34.86
34.53 33.38

Marlborough SR24 5:37.32Remy Solomon
30.11 33.06 33.54 33.91
34.14 34.33 34.56 34.85
34.68 34.14

Immaculate Heart SO25 5:37.67Haley Ditt
30.35 32.83 34.22 34.52
34.71 34.48 35.05 34.57
34.63 32.31

Camarillo SO26 5:42.66Katy Galan
30.53 33.23 34.06 34.18
34.47 35.00 35.45 35.66
35.83 34.25

Carpinteria SO27 5:43.13Brenda Rodriguez
30.50 33.47 34.69 35.29
35.58 35.04 35.13 35.14
34.51 33.78

Granite Hills SR28 5:43.26Kelsey Caldwell
29.50 33.30 34.03 34.53
35.33 34.92 36.17 35.63
34.89 34.96

Immaculate Heart SR29 5:44.58Rosie Moren
30.15 33.30 34.40 34.73
34.80 35.39 35.80 35.01
35.45 35.55

North SO30 5:45.77Kelly Perez
30.45 33.21 34.31 35.37
35.63 36.09 36.77 36.07
34.93 32.94

Burroughs/R JR31 5:46.01Ashley Flatman
32.02 34.09 35.46 35.46
36.19 35.35 35.40 35.30
33.76 32.98

Laguna Beach JR32 5:46.17Daniella Lucidi
31.17 33.57 34.45 34.95
35.37 35.54 35.41 35.84
35.49 34.38

St. Joseph FR33 5:46.37Melissa Urueta
31.04 33.46 34.11 34.70
35.12 35.53 35.82 35.71
36.00 34.88

Windward FR34 5:50.20Olivia Glaser
31.78 33.72 34.83 35.39
35.49 35.97 36.09 35.50
36.27 35.16

Cabrillo/Lompoc SO35 5:51.01Lia Zarinan
31.26 33.73 34.83 35.62
35.94 35.68 36.11 36.77
36.22 34.85

Hemet JR36 5:52.15Jessica Cripe
29.91 33.18 34.60 35.21
35.86 36.13 36.70 37.76
36.74 36.06

Santa Fe SO37 5:56.54Ariel Hanamikai
30.47 34.39 34.96 35.74
36.59 36.51 36.96 37.09
37.44 36.39
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 4:21.10 ! Chad Carvin1992

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:13.87 * Jack Conger2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
North SO1 4:44.52Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad

25.33 27.25 27.94 28.56
28.56 28.81 29.72 30.20
30.13 28.02

North SO2 4:48.80Cristian Moncayo
25.07 27.43 28.86 29.45
29.73 29.29 29.64 30.18
29.88 29.27

Rio Mesa SR3 4:49.44Austin Hammond
25.89 28.45 29.23 29.90
29.87 30.44 30.06 29.12
28.57 27.91

Nipomo SO4 4:49.70Austin Simpson
26.74 28.60 29.03 29.48
29.55 29.55 29.11 29.05
29.14 29.45

Rio Mesa JR5 4:50.86Thomas Bunker
26.45 28.44 29.14 29.77
29.83 30.28 30.35 29.73
29.41 27.46

Milken Community JR6 4:51.54Roy Ziv
26.94 29.03 28.74 28.98
30.30 29.72 29.78 30.23
29.31 28.51

Viewpoint FR7 4:53.46Nick Mason
26.18 28.37 29.13 29.54
29.83 29.81 29.89 30.45
30.36 29.90

Crean Lutheran FR8 4:54.86Kevin Chao
26.53 28.73 29.28 30.14
29.76 29.65 30.45 30.69
30.28 29.35

La Serna SR9 4:55.36Matt Flores
26.34 28.64 29.35 29.80
29.94 30.34 30.49 30.68
30.71 29.07

Viewpoint SR10 4:55.77Max Miller
26.59 28.16 29.42 29.71
30.10 30.13 30.25 30.84
30.63 29.94

Flintridge Prep FR11 4:56.15Andreas Langen
25.35 28.74 29.66 29.74
30.13 30.57 30.67 30.60
30.34 30.35

Whittier JR12 4:59.78Cameron Hernandez
26.28 28.91 30.13 29.94
30.74 30.93 30.58 31.25
30.89 30.13

Canyon Springs SO13 4:59.87David Hornaday
26.34 29.22 30.05 30.06
30.34 30.45 30.72 30.97
31.40 30.32

Laguna Beach SO14 5:00.66Benjamin Greenwood
27.34 29.31 29.93 30.50
30.13 30.57 31.06 30.82
31.80 29.20

Quartz Hill SO15 5:01.40Michael Knight
25.64 28.16 29.23 30.46
30.99 31.63 31.82 32.33

1:01.14
Flintridge Prep JR16 5:02.37Diego Delgado

27.50 29.64 30.08 30.74
30.52 30.74 31.38 31.08
30.64 30.05

Sage Hill SO17 5:03.04Chris Wan
26.96 29.33 30.28 30.77
30.84 31.05 31.07 31.61
30.97 30.16

Hemet JR18 5:03.41Jacob Gonzalez
26.54 28.61 29.32 30.14
30.92 31.35 31.77 32.06
31.78 30.92

North FR19 5:04.58Matthew Gayed
26.82 29.33 30.40 30.89
30.48 31.13 31.28 32.06
31.30 30.89

Rio Mesa SO20 5:05.09Reece Koe
27.44 31.16 31.85 29.77
30.49 30.89 31.12 31.09
31.43 29.85

Flintridge Prep JR21 5:05.46Gabriel Fernandez
26.95 29.27 30.26 30.64
30.23 31.70 32.21 32.35
31.90 29.95

Beaumont SO22 5:05.52Andrew Hershey
27.31 29.41 30.62 30.70
30.93 30.98 31.75 32.22
32.40 29.20

Viewpoint JR23 5:06.31Matt Salomons
27.01 28.74 29.79 30.37
31.02 31.23 31.38 32.06
32.49 32.22
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Bishop Amat FR24 5:07.81Jakob Hesse

28.05 30.31 31.12 30.94
31.26 31.26 31.45 31.69
31.34 30.39

Viewpoint SR25 5:07.84Andrew Furash
27.09 29.88 30.39 31.00
31.78 31.71 31.87 31.83
31.90 30.39

Camarillo FR26 5:09.67Nicholas Dykstra
27.60 30.93 30.75 31.34
30.99 31.81 31.69 32.00
31.88 30.68

Laguna Beach JR27 5:10.58Henry White
26.28 28.80 30.73 31.65
32.23 32.16 32.28 32.46
32.70 31.29

Carpinteria JR28 5:11.07Noah Reed
26.84 30.04 31.47 31.61
32.19 32.61 32.35 31.83
32.25 29.88

Poly/Riverside JR29 5:11.69Jarett Guillow
28.42 30.72 31.71 32.14
31.32 32.02 32.19 32.24
31.31 29.62

Patriot SR30 5:12.13Vicente Lizarraga
26.93 30.24 31.06 31.49
32.10 31.97 32.29 32.79
32.50 30.76

Brentwood FR31 5:12.41Brandon Kleinman
28.72 30.99 31.31 32.08
31.94 31.49 31.88 32.05
31.56 30.39

Valley View SO32 5:14.86Gregory Torres
27.93 29.72 30.90 31.90
32.97 32.15 32.54 32.61
32.47 31.67

Downey SO33 5:15.70Tim Nilan
26.91 29.96 31.31 32.14
32.48 32.94 32.64 33.34
32.74 31.24

Pacifica/Oxnard FR34 5:16.99Anthony Amezcua
27.33 30.05 30.97 31.87
31.95 32.41 32.57 33.65
33.38 32.81

Ramona SO35 5:22.80Jesse Mondragon
27.35 30.36 32.58 31.98
32.85 33.61 34.58 34.22
33.60 31.67

Gahr JR36 5:23.72Gilbert Sanchez
27.47 30.56 32.13 32.39
33.07 33.43 33.74 34.48
34.30 32.15

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:38.17 ! Crean Lutheran2014

K Young, T Jorgenson, R Taylor, L Maurer
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:31.18 * The Baylor School (TN)2012

Vredeveld, Deveaux, John-Williams, Yearwood
Div 3 Meet: 1:38.17 ! Crean Lutheran5/15/2014

K Young, T Jorgenson, R Taylor, L Maurer
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.82Crean Lutheran

1) Katia Young FR 2) Tianna Jorgenson SO
3) Rachel Taylor FR 4) Zoe Peck FR

24.79 24.12 24.94 25.97
2 1:42.20Laguna Beach

1) Bella Baldridge FR 2) Abby Cohn SO
3) Natalie Selin SO 4) Cara Borkovec SR

25.89 25.90 26.67 23.74
3 1:43.24Rio Mesa

1) Anabel Barela JR 2) Amanda Ozawa SR
3) Jessica Radwan SO 4) Magie Le FR

25.05 26.45 25.74 26.00
4 1:43.56Viewpoint

1) Michaela Kuelbs SO 2) Meera McLane JR
3) Aashna Dev JR 4) Marissa Thompson SO

25.96 26.31 26.68 24.61
5 1:44.14La Serna

1) Michaela Torres JR 2) Katie Hill SR
3) Carissa Perez FR 4) Alyssa Shew SR

26.44 26.58 27.05 24.07
6 1:44.23Quartz Hill

1) Hailey Taylor JR 2) Alexis Kearns SR
3) Courtney Skelley SO 4) Amanda Karunaratne SO

26.66 27.06 24.79 25.72
7 1:44.60Templeton

1) Megan Miller JR 2) Sheridan Lee FR
3) Amanda Wilson FR 4) Ande Miller SR

25.82 27.68 25.50 25.60
8 1:44.82Poly/Riverside

1) Makenna Knell SR 2) Allison Milligan JR
3) Keana Edlridge SR 4) Lauren Bywater SO

26.19 26.06 26.41 26.16
9 1:45.66Immaculate Heart

1) Claire Danna JR 2) Alex Nichols FR
3) Haley Ditt SO 4) Meghan Go SO

26.46 27.16 27.49 24.55
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
10 1:45.76Flintridge Prep

1) Lena Pawlek FR 2) Lauren Au JR
3) Natalie Rozman SO 4) Jennifer Langen SR

26.74 26.92 27.11 24.99
11 1:45.80Oaks Christian

1) Amelia Armstrong JR 2) Kayla Smith SO
3) Nicole Ipsen FR 4) Christina McCoy JR

27.69 25.52 27.41 25.18
12 1:46.05Marlborough

1) Yu-Shien Ni SO 2) Christina Deirmenjian SR
3) Julia Cardenas SO 4) Jackie Deirmenjian SR

26.47 26.14 26.38 27.06
13 1:46.53Maranatha

1) Madie Johnson SR 2) Irene Macpherson FR
3) Kei Lani Ando JR 4) Axie Acosta JR

25.44 26.91 27.96 26.22
14 1:46.69Mayfield

1) Lilly Helmuth-Malone JR 2) Megan Baxter FR
3) Perry Hotchkis SO 4) Catherine Evans JR

25.69 27.40 26.87 26.73
15 1:46.75Saddleback Valle

1) Casey Cunningham SO 2) Kylie Owen JR
3) Emily Brent JR 4) Haley Hokanson SR

25.20 27.28 27.48 26.79
16 1:46.86Warren

1) Justine Castro SO 2) Erin Gonzalez JR
3) Kayla Casas SR 4) Kim Shepherd JR

26.90 27.32 25.97 26.67
17 1:47.02Camarillo

1) Rachel Maloy FR 2) Cheyanne Irigoyen SR
3) Katelynn Vega FR 4) Cailey Renken FR

27.14 26.81 27.42 25.65
18 1:47.04Notre Dame Acade

1) Nathalie Moreno SO 2) Delaney Smith SR
3) Claire Gunderman SR 4) Katherine Herbst SO

27.25 26.67 25.77 27.35
19 1:48.21Calvary Chapel/D

1) Andrea Gutierrez JR 2) Payton Daus JR
3) Dasha Alexander SR 4) Rosalee Santa Ana SR

28.81 28.02 26.64 24.74
20 1:48.87Burroughs/R

1) Mallory McDaniel SO 2) Cindel Barnes JR
3) Ashley Flatman JR 4) Aliya Halterman JR

27.30 27.34 27.96 26.27
21 1:49.06Patriot

1) Alexa O'Harrow SR 2) Maria Madrigal JR
3) Tiffany Tang SO 4) Madison Nordquist JR

27.33 27.68 27.76 26.29

22 1:49.41Whitney
1) Anna Lee JR 2) Liana Chie SO
3) Nadine Chen FR 4) Arim Han SR

28.25 27.89 28.06 25.21
23 1:50.28St. Margaret's

1) Guilia Knox SO 2) Aubrey Hart JR
3) Allison Demas FR 4) Jocelyn Leung FR

27.44 26.88 27.47 28.49
24 1:50.48Morro Bay

1) Katie White JR 2) Olivia MacDonald JR
3) Christina Hampp JR 4) Torie White SO

26.51 28.20 29.36 26.41
25 1:50.63Beaumont

1) Emily Heighes FR 2) Courtney Gray FR
3) Desiree Martinez JR 4) Cassandra Arias JR

26.79 27.84 35.10 20.90
26 1:50.92Oxnard

1) Alejandra Medina JR 2) Mckenzie Whalen SO
3) Emily Neilan JR 4) Phoebe Sajor SO

27.12 28.17 27.92 27.71
27 1:51.20La Sierra

1) Kayli Tourville SR 2) Rosan Penaflordia JR
3) Briana Estrada SO 4) Rabecca Moreno SR

28.75 29.21 27.20 26.04
28 1:51.29Granite Hills

1) Laiken Farber FR 2) Alexis Webb JR
3) Paige Lewis SR 4) Ashley Bennett JR

28.10 27.62 27.36 28.21
29 1:51.78Villanova Prep

1) Erin Millage SR 2) Nicole Abraham SO
3) Kelly Li JR 4) Courtney Wu JR

27.70 29.15 29.23 25.70
30 1:51.99Poly/Pasadena

1) Ally Annick SO 2) Kaitlyn Olah SR
3) Caroline Harvey SR 4) Julianna Lai FR

28.64 29.20 26.80 27.35
31 1:52.57Crossroads

1) Zoe Darmon FR 2) Riley Jackson FR
3) Ariana Schoenholz SR 4) Olympia Nagel-Caland FR

26.78 30.63 28.87 26.29
32 1:53.19North

1) Kelly Perez SO 2) Katerina Gan FR
3) Yamatzia Sanchez-Ugalde FR 4) Berlyn Thornberg SR

27.40 26.52 28.12 31.15
33 1:54.05Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Alia Carlon FR 2) Meagan Stevens SO
3) Samatha Wulfestieg SR 4) Samatha Munoz SR

28.26 28.38 28.03 29.38
34 1:54.31Westridge

1) Sheridan Marsh SO 2) Kira O'Donell FR
3) Ruchi Parikh SO 4) Rebecca Wang FR

28.43 28.21 30.40 27.27
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
--- DQDowney

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Lishtyeri Curiel SR 2) Leslie Gonzalez JR
3) Valerie Vazquez FR 4) Olivia Aguirre SR

27.63 28.56 27.11 26.90
--- DQWebb Schools

False start
1) Shannon Fei SR 2) Anni-Ming Larson SR
3) Shannon Torrance JR 4) Maddie Gaumer JR

26.69 27.04 25.88 27.65

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:24.73 ! Oaks Christian2008

N Koon, M Craft, C Bloch, K Nielsen
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

Mucphy, Schooling, Condorelli, Goossen

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:27.86Flintridge Prep
1) Marco Flores SR 2) Gary Lee JR
3) Ethan Vanderveter SR 4) Carlo Sivilotti SR

22.40 22.45 21.98 21.03
2 1:28.75Poly/Riverside

1) Garret Shimko SR 2) Juan Lucero JR
3) Wyatt Williams SR 4) Nathan Ketcheside FR

21.59 22.75 22.25 22.16
3 1:29.94North

1) Noah Schlenk JR 2) Austin Borja JR
3) Mathew Hamblin SO 4) Javier Bernal FR

22.80 21.27 22.92 22.95
4 1:30.23Rio Mesa

1) Artyem Shander JR 2) Austin Hammond SR
3) Thomas Bunker JR 4) Zander Lyskin JR

22.76 23.11 22.29 22.07
5 1:31.33Buckley

1) Austin Wilson SR 2) Brandon Jafari FR
3) Michael Jahangani SO 4) Vincent Seildler JR

22.17 23.23 23.84 22.09
6 1:31.61Webb Schools

1) Adrian Hui JR 2) David Albers SO
3) Mark Kraus SO 4) Richard Parnell SO

21.95 22.64 24.25 22.77
7 1:32.08Laguna Beach

1) Nolan Del Toro JR 2) Jack Dodson JR
3) Greyson Benson JR 4) Trent Sadler JR

23.00 23.07 23.26 22.75
8 1:32.36Saddleback Valle

1) Jason Jewell SR 2) Jon Shier SR
3) Aaron Ewry JR 4) Ryan Dale SR

21.65 24.51 23.97 22.23

9 1:32.54Viewpoint
1) Jonathan Rose SR 2) Jake Jepson FR
3) Adam Brainin SR 4) Daniel Shulman SR

22.92 23.52 23.25 22.85
10 1:32.81Whitney

1) Jeremy Yang SO 2) William Lin JR
3) Ryan Boey JR 4) Brandon Huang JR

23.29 23.85 22.96 22.71
11 1:32.97Beaumont

1) Nicolai Fairrington SO 2) Troy Herr SO
3) Andrew Hershey SO 4) Paul Goetz FR

23.40 23.94 23.38 22.25
12 1:33.59Quartz Hill

1) Anthony Perez SR 2) Christian Davis SR
3) Miguel Garcia JR 4) Michael Knight SO

23.90 23.46 23.38 22.85
13 1:34.00La Salle High Sc

1) Brady Jameson JR 2) Alex Corwin SR
3) Grant Way SO 4) Justin Zumel JR

23.86 23.22 23.61 23.31
14 1:34.02Pacifica/Oxnard

1) Kenneth Quach JR 2) Cameron Nares SO
3) Edward Quila JR 4) Isaias Castanon JR

22.92 24.10 23.84 23.16
15 1:34.31La Serna

1) Matt Flores SR 2) Brian Barthelmess SO
3) Ryan Walty SO 4) Jason Popoff SR

23.37 24.10 24.32 22.52
16 1:34.74Tahquitz

1) Adrian Pilcher SR 2) Andrew Ochoa SO
3) Cameron Talley JR 4) Tristan Shumway SR

23.55 23.81 24.10 23.28
17 1:34.85Gahr

1) Keilan Touzani SO 2) Tyler Pawelczyk JR
3) Dong Woo Kim FR 4) Anthony Touzani FR

23.14 25.38 23.51 22.82
18 1:35.23Maranatha

1) David Bunn SR 2) Ben Hynes SR
3) Derrick Sia SR 4) Nick Stalick SR

22.79 23.96 25.22 23.26
19 1:35.27Granite Hills

1) Christian Ardito JR 2) Tyler Bennett SR
3) Taylor Cobbs JR 4) Josh Burfield FR

23.13 24.27 24.41 23.46
20 1:35.31Costa Mesa

1) Andrew Palacios JR 2) Jacob Peterson FR
3) Raymond Andrade JR 4) Tyler Connors SR

24.72 24.32 23.77 22.50
21 1:35.47Windward

1) JP Mortenson FR 2) Alex Feinstein FR
3) Sam Cooper FR 4) Lorenzo Lau JR

23.44 25.16 25.16 21.71
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
22 1:35.57Villanova Prep

1) Jake Wright SR 2) Ben Launius FR
3) Jacob Launius JR 4) Lucas Starbuck SR

23.89 24.32 24.10 23.26
23 1:35.84Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Phillip Naughton SR 2) Blake Espinoza SR
3) Ben Wulfestieg JR 4) Nick Matulis SR

24.84 24.53 24.01 22.46
*24 1:35.90Camarillo

1) Dylan Specht SO 2) Joseph Kim JR
3) Harrison Mello FR 4) Timothy Lee SO

23.75 24.02 24.49 23.64
*24 1:35.90Downey

1) Preston Medina JR 2) Danny Benitez JR
3) Omar Martinez SR 4) Nick Apodaca JR

23.81 24.36 24.74 22.99
26 1:35.94Morro Bay

1) Jack Krull JR 2) Matt Franzmann JR
3) Jack Malzone SO 4) Alexander McKee SR

23.52 23.49 24.55 24.38
27 1:36.55Paramount

1) Omar Monroy SO 2) Christopher Martinez JR
3) Bunna Sok JR 4) Michael Gilliam JR

24.76 24.43 24.50 22.86
28 1:37.04El Rancho

1) Nicholas Murrillo JR 2) Anthony Najar JR
3) Ricardo Robles SR 4) Martin Alcala SR

24.60 24.23 24.69 23.52
29 1:37.13Jurupa Valley

1) Christopher Ruiz SO 2) Kory Tate SR
3) Gabriel Chavez JR 4) Jeremy Mariscal SR

25.57 24.59 23.53 23.44
30 1:37.50Oxford Academy

1) George Eskander 2) Andrew Magalona JR
3) Jason Plourde JR 4) Peter Bower

24.71 24.41 24.03 24.35
31 1:37.83Highland

1) Dante Jamison SO 2) Logan Wakely JR
3) Mario Macias SO 4) Jason Bedini SR

24.94 24.11 24.24 24.54
32 1:38.75Valley View

1) Robert Bozarth JR 2) Grey Lutz SR
3) Carlos Villasana SO 4) Keith Swiney SR

25.22 29.05 19.57 24.91
33 1:40.87West Valley High

1) Savely Kazmin SO 2) Juan Jauregui FR
3) Keegan Stevenson JR 4) Isiac Salinas JR

24.63 24.90 25.14 26.20

34 1:44.88Santa Fe
1) Edward Martinez SO 2) Ezequiel Colmenares SO
3) Mark Carmona JR 4) Joseph Ramirez SR

26.13 25.69 27.28 25.78
--- DQChadwick

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Jake Goldstein JR 2) Aiden Blood JR
3) Ben Chappell JR 4) Zach Speroni SO

23.18 23.28 24.33 23.48
--- DQCrossroads

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Luke Young FR 2) Finnegan Wong Smith FR
3) Alex Eskanazi-Gold SO 4) Zev Miguel Strah FR

23.96 25.14 24.56 23.91

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 53.60 ! Lindsey Engel2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.43 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Crean Lutheran SO1 55.14Emily Eastin
26.62 28.52

Sierra Canyon FR2 57.18Deanne Umbay
27.61 29.57

Poly/Pasadena FR3 58.21Gabby Maarse
28.06 30.15

Maranatha SO4 58.41Summer Otazu Micah
28.18 30.23

La Reina SO5 58.79Abby Chopp
28.92 29.87

Crean Lutheran FR6 59.72Katia Young
29.10 30.62

Marlborough SO7 1:00.99Emily Lambert
29.29 31.70

Marlborough FR8 1:01.89Kay Katada
29.96 31.93

Rio Mesa JR9 1:02.15Crista Walters
29.48 32.67

Laguna Beach JR10 1:02.27Lila Vera
29.59 32.68

Mary Star JR11 1:02.71Jerica Djapri
29.91 32.80

Estancia SO12 1:03.20Brandi White
30.99 32.21

Burroughs/R FR13 1:03.52Sophie Hoffmann
31.04 32.48

Crossroads FR14 1:03.53Zoe Darmon
30.78 32.75

Granite Hills SR15 1:03.55Crystal Ortega
30.17 33.38

Viewpoint JR16 1:03.74Emma Antall
30.51 33.23
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Westridge FR17 1:04.20Ella Prebel-Jackert

31.00 33.20
La Serna SO18 1:04.34Isabella Osuna

31.46 32.88
Sage Hill SO19 1:04.45Carly Lubowe

31.33 33.12
Laguna Beach FR20 1:04.55Olivia Vera

31.83 32.72
Templeton JR21 1:04.79Megan Miller

31.69 33.10
Burroughs/R SR22 1:04.82Kayla Herrera

30.86 33.96
Rio Mesa SO23 1:05.21Jessica Radwan

31.51 33.70
Immaculate Heart SO24 1:05.41Gigi Teverbaugh

31.40 34.01
Villanova Prep JR25 1:05.92Courtney Wu

32.16 33.76
Westridge FR26 1:05.98Rebecca Wang

31.61 34.37
St. Margaret's JR27 1:06.01Taylor Perko

31.61 34.40
Valley View FR28 1:06.76Zoe Wilson

32.14 34.62
Poly/Pasadena FR29 1:06.98Julianna Lai

32.38 34.60
Laguna Beach SO30 1:07.03Natalie Selin

33.36 33.67
Patriot SR31 1:07.22Alexa O'Harrow

32.17 35.05
Burroughs/R SO32 1:07.24Rebecca Williams

31.35 35.89
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR33 1:07.35Samatha Carroll

32.55 34.80
Laguna Beach SO34 1:07.42Mia Salvini

32.44 34.98
Godinez SR35 1:07.52Colleen Sloan

32.46 35.06
Morro Bay JR36 1:07.91Olivia MacDonald

33.37 34.54

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 47.55 ! Michael Cavic2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.34 * Ryan Murphy2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Laguna Beach SO1 50.04Erik Juliusson
23.82 26.22

Windward FR2 53.58JP Mortenson
25.82 27.76

Costa Mesa SR3 53.68Tyler Connors
25.87 27.81

Camarillo SR4 53.77Michael Nunn
25.91 27.86

Poly/Riverside FR5 53.96Nathan Ketcheside
26.22 27.74

Camarillo SR6 54.46Brennen Hauser
26.64 27.82

Marshall JR7 54.93David Jimenez
26.36 28.57

Webb Schools JR8 55.43Adrian Hui
26.35 29.08

North SO9 55.64Cristian Moncayo
26.92 28.72

Burroughs/R SO10 56.00Greg Williams
27.35 28.65

Flintridge Prep FR11 56.01Andreas Langen
27.03 28.98

West Valley High SO12 56.26Michael Martin
26.91 29.35

Antelope Valley SR13 56.30Caulin Silber
27.08 29.22

Norte Vista JR14 56.51Nicholas Le
27.13 29.38

Viewpoint JR15 56.68David Berger-Maneiro
27.80 28.88

Sage Hill FR16 57.10Taras Polakoff
27.41 29.69

Morro Bay JR17 57.25Travis Chirman
27.19 30.06

Crossroads FR18 57.26Luke Young
29.00 28.26

Valley View JR19 57.46Noble Woodward
27.66 29.80

North SO20 58.12Mathew Hamblin
28.15 29.97

Whitney JR21 58.14Brandon Huang
28.34 29.80

Cathedral JR22 58.20Edward De Jesus
28.36 29.84

Flintridge Prep JR*23 58.21Kevin Park
28.10 30.11

Calvary Chapel SO*23 58.21Matthew Roe
27.19 31.02

Maranatha SR25 58.43David Bunn
27.48 30.95

Chadwick JR26 58.48Jake Goldstein
28.65 29.83
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Hemet SR27 58.57Dakoda Iversen

27.75 30.82
Camarillo FR28 58.76Harrison Mello

28.58 30.18
Whittier SR29 59.05Isiah Gaytan

28.19 30.86
Rio Mesa JR30 59.82Joe Tinoco

28.69 31.13
Poly/Riverside JR31 59.93Jarett Guillow

29.65 30.28
Templeton FR32 1:00.12Ethan LaCaro

29.20 30.92
Oaks Christian FR33 1:00.30Adam Ferla

28.59 31.71
Oaks Christian SO34 1:00.40Eric Jan

28.72 31.68
Nipomo JR35 1:02.95Zach Smith

29.77 33.18
Tahquitz SR36 1:03.94Tristan Shumway

31.25 32.69

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:01.75 ! Ella Eastin2014

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran JR1 1:04.97Ella Eastin

30.97 34.00
Granite Hills JR2 1:05.57Robin Smallwood

31.23 34.34
Crean Lutheran FR3 1:05.81Rachel Taylor

31.18 34.63
La Serna SR4 1:05.84Alyssa Shew

31.34 34.50
La Salle High Sc SO5 1:05.97Jacqueline Torrez

31.17 34.80
Camarillo FR6 1:07.13Cailey Renken

31.55 35.58
Poly/Riverside SO7 1:08.10Hanna Landry

32.94 35.16
Viewpoint JR8 1:08.81Kristen Such

32.21 36.60
Whitney SR9 1:08.82Arim Han

32.30 36.52
Morro Bay FR10 1:09.66Alissa Mavin

33.23 36.43
Maranatha JR11 1:10.99Axie Acosta

34.35 36.64

Saddleback SR12 1:11.13Valerie Acosta
33.47 37.66

Brentwood JR13 1:11.30Masury Lynch
33.35 37.95

Rio Mesa FR14 1:11.45Magie Le
33.51 37.94

Laguna Beach SO15 1:11.75Abby Cohn
33.48 38.27

Calvary Chapel SR16 1:11.99Mariah Ames
33.70 38.29

Buckley JR17 1:12.70Sara Wilson
34.45 38.25

Immaculate Heart JR18 1:12.75Claire Danna
33.98 38.77

Westridge FR19 1:12.87Sophia Lee
34.42 38.45

Laguna Beach SR20 1:12.96Jenna Knott
34.14 38.82

La Sierra SR21 1:13.30Rabecca Moreno
35.19 38.11

Flintridge Prep JR22 1:13.39Lauren Au
35.33 38.06

Laguna Beach FR23 1:13.78Olivia Vera
34.71 39.07

Immaculate Heart FR24 1:13.94Alex Nichols
34.67 39.27

Cate SR25 1:14.16Sophia Soriano
34.09 40.07

Villanova Prep SR26 1:14.32Erin Millage
34.35 39.97

Whittier Christi FR27 1:14.73Faith Palmer
35.77 38.96

Granite Hills JR28 1:14.78Alexis Webb
34.26 40.52

La Serna FR29 1:14.82Carissa Perez
34.96 39.86

Patriot JR30 1:14.86Madison Nordquist
35.01 39.85

Poly/Pasadena SR31 1:14.88Caroline Harvey
34.76 40.12

Knight SR32 1:15.12Lindsey McDermott
34.58 40.54

Pacifica/Oxnard SR33 1:15.27Reginae Maturino
35.63 39.64

Marlborough SO34 1:15.76Zoah Broaddus
35.55 40.21

Templeton SR35 1:16.19Marina Wesner
35.96 40.23

Burroughs/R JR36 1:16.86Cindel Barnes
35.99 40.87
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 54.42 ! Rickie Gill1982

Nat'l HS Rec: 52.92 * Jacob Molacek2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Laguna Beach SO1 59.57Cameron Karkoska

28.24 31.33
Buckley SR2 59.96Austin Wilson

28.36 31.60
Granite Hills SR3 1:00.41Bruno Angelo

28.37 32.04
Santa Fe FR4 1:00.93Adonis Rivera

28.95 31.98
Jurupa Valley SR5 1:00.96Jeremy Mariscal

28.79 32.17
Flintridge Prep SR6 1:01.08Marco Flores

28.55 32.53
North FR7 1:01.61Javier Bernal

29.20 32.41
Viewpoint JR8 1:02.05Matt Johnston

29.04 33.01
Saddleback Valle SR9 1:02.28Ryan Dale

29.42 32.86
St. Margaret's JR10 1:03.08Quentin Talley

29.45 33.63
West Valley High SO11 1:03.36Cody Taylor

29.84 33.52
Viewpoint SR12 1:03.47Ashan Marla

29.80 33.67
Beaumont SO13 1:03.87Nicolai Fairrington

29.54 34.33
Valley View SR14 1:04.22Cameron Kilman

29.84 34.38
Rio Mesa JR15 1:04.43Zander Lyskin

30.21 34.22
Whitney JR16 1:04.92William Lin

30.08 34.84
Nipomo SO17 1:04.94Austin Simpson

30.50 34.44
Camarillo JR18 1:05.04Michael Hiji

30.16 34.88
Downey JR19 1:05.85Mike Kim

30.88 34.97
Paramount JR20 1:05.86Michael Gilliam

29.78 36.08
Morro Bay SR21 1:06.12Joel Wilkie

31.09 35.03
La Salle High Sc SR22 1:06.26Alex Corwin

30.25 36.01

Granite Hills FR23 1:06.46Garrett Cooper
31.14 35.32

Camarillo JR24 1:06.51Joseph Kim
31.33 35.18

La Serna SO25 1:06.57Matthew Delgado
30.72 35.85

California SR26 1:06.85James Wilson
31.47 35.38

Poly/Pasadena JR27 1:06.87Henry Brooks
30.30 36.57

Flintridge Prep SO28 1:06.98David Shin
31.69 35.29

Nipomo SR29 1:07.30Andy Katz
31.08 36.22

Camarillo SO30 1:07.54Dylan Specht
31.53 36.01

Pacifica/Oxnard JR31 1:07.75Edward Quila
31.57 36.18

Pacifica/Oxnard SR32 1:07.94Adrian Guzman
30.77 37.17

Tahquitz SR33 1:08.12Adrian Pilcher
31.32 36.80

Oxford Academy SR34 1:08.23Alejandro Sobrera
30.78 37.45

Morro Bay JR35 1:09.28Jack Krull
33.21 36.07

Beaumont JR--- DQRyan Gerez
Alternating Kick

30.50 35.68

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 3:21.41 ! Crean Lutheran2014

E Eastin, E Eastin, T Jorgenson, L Engel
Nat'l HS Rec: 3:20.42 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2013

Chenault, Amberg, Murphy, White
Div 3 Meet: 3:21.41 ! Crean Lutheran5/15/2014

E Eastin, E Eastin, T Jorgenson, L Engel
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:29.87Crean Lutheran

1) Katia Young FR 2) Emily Eastin SO
3) Tianna Jorgenson SO 4) Lindsey Engel SR

26.19 54.70 25.64 52.66
25.54 53.72 22.98 48.79

2 3:40.96Laguna Beach
1) Lila Vera JR 2) Aria Fischer FR
3) Bella Baldridge FR 4) Cara Borkovec SR

25.78 55.28 26.80 56.70
26.73 56.64 24.45 52.34
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
3 3:42.71Granite Hills

1) Raina Bell FR 2) Crystal Ortega SR
3) Kelsey Caldwell SR 4) Robin Smallwood JR

26.91 55.91 26.10 55.08
27.40 57.69 26.08 54.03

4 3:43.57La Reina
1) Rita Fan FR 2) Taylor Snell FR
3) Madison Brooks SO 4) Abby Chopp SO

27.74 57.91 26.56 56.03
26.37 54.74 26.03 54.89

5 3:45.84Poly/Pasadena
1) Rachel Min FR 2) Julianna Lai FR
3) Gabby Maarse FR 4) Heather Grotzinger SO

26.34 55.45 27.79 59.00
27.31 56.61 25.95 54.78

6 3:47.55Poly/Riverside
1) Erin Kothlow JR 2) Keana Edlridge SR
3) Lauren Bywater SO 4) Hanna Landry SO

27.34 56.99 27.24 57.50
26.63 55.65 27.03 57.41

7 3:47.65Viewpoint
1) Michaela Kuelbs SO 2) Aashna Dev JR
3) Allison Hoops JR 4) Marissa Thompson SO

27.40 58.56 27.30 58.73
26.21 56.41 25.54 53.95

8 3:48.83Quartz Hill
1) Courtney Skelley SO 2) Alexis Kearns SR
3) Hailey Taylor JR 4) Amanda Karunaratne SO

26.04 53.81 27.93 59.23
27.09 57.70 27.10 58.09

9 3:49.10Marlborough
1) Emily Lambert SO 2) Jaylen Adams SR
3) Kay Katada FR 4) Zoah Broaddus SO

26.97 56.52 26.84 56.75
27.32 57.85 27.10 57.98

10 3:49.52Templeton
1) Megan Miller JR 2) Marina Wesner SR
3) Amanda Wilson FR 4) Ande Miller SR

28.00 57.51 28.02 58.75
26.86 57.03 26.40 56.23

11 3:49.73Rio Mesa
1) Crista Walters JR 2) Taylor Mitsuuchi SR
3) Amanda Ozawa SR 4) Jessica Radwan SO

27.27 57.49 27.55 58.09
27.23 57.43 26.79 56.72

12 3:49.91Warren
1) Valerie Orozco JR 2) Kayla Casas SR
3) Brittney Baron JR 4) Kim Shepherd JR

26.98 56.08 26.53 56.00
27.86 1:00.20 27.25 57.63

13 3:51.54Oaks Christian
1) Kayla Smith SO 2) Amelia Armstrong JR
3) Nicole Ipsen FR 4) Christina McCoy JR

26.91 55.74 28.43 59.69
29.16 1:00.40 26.30 55.71

14 3:52.45Maranatha
1) Hannah Rae Finchamp SR 2) Madie Johnson SR
3) Axie Acosta JR 4) Summer Otazu Micah SO

27.66 57.34 26.34 57.55
28.71 1:01.16 27.22 56.40

15 3:53.06Saddleback Valle
1) Casey Cunningham SO 2) Kylie Owen JR
3) Emily Brent JR 4) Haley Hokanson SR

26.54 53.83 28.67 59.62
28.23 59.79 28.57 59.82

16 3:53.16Westridge
1) Lauren Anderson-Sanchez JR 2) Anna Billy SO
3) Ella Prebel-Jackert FR 4) Sophia Lee FR

28.23 58.70 27.73 58.30
27.52 58.73 27.44 57.43

17 3:53.50Immaculate Heart
1) Gigi Teverbaugh SO 2) Haley Ditt SO
3) Meghan Go SO 4) Rosie Moren SR

27.98 59.16 29.14 1:01.18
28.00 59.17 25.24 53.99

18 3:53.85Burroughs/R
1) Aliya Halterman JR 2) Rebecca Williams SO
3) Kayla Herrera SR 4) Sophie Hoffmann FR

27.67 57.47 27.72 59.66
27.63 1:00.04 27.17 56.68

19 3:54.30Camarillo
1) Cheyanne Irigoyen SR 2) Cailey Renken FR
3) Hazel Santos FR 4) Katelynn Vega FR

28.37 59.48 26.53 56.63
28.57 59.37 27.59 58.82

20 3:55.74La Serna
1) Isabella Osuna SO 2) Tatiana McGrath SR
3) Savannah Cardenas FR 4) Maddie Garcia SO

28.28 58.02 29.59 1:02.17
28.51 59.79 26.87 55.76

21 3:58.32La Salle High Sc
1) Marisol Dakan SR 2) Nadia Casildo SR
3) Madi Lanyi JR 4) Jacqueline Torrez SO

29.72 1:02.27 29.62 1:02.35
27.99 59.09 26.02 54.61

22 3:58.55Cate
1) Anna Lueck SR 2) Sophia Soriano SR
3) Lydia Stevens JR 4) Ally Satterfield FR

28.59 1:00.46 28.57 1:00.36
28.48 59.46 27.24 58.27
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
23 4:00.53Oxnard

1) Victoria Cervantes JR 2) Alejandra Medina JR
3) Mckenzie Whalen SO 4) Phoebe Sajor SO

29.14 1:00.08 27.62 58.31
28.49 1:01.05 29.03 1:01.09

24 4:01.60Webb Schools
1) Shannon Torrance JR 2) Anni-Ming Larson SR
3) Shannon Fei SR 4) Maddie Gaumer JR

28.22 59.08 28.84 1:02.43
29.18 1:01.40 26.97 58.69

25 4:02.96Downey
1) Leslie Gonzalez JR 2) Lishtyeri Curiel SR
3) Valerie Vazquez FR 4) Olivia Aguirre SR

29.91 1:03.61 28.04 59.87
28.30

26 4:04.35Cabrillo/Lompoc
1) Lia Zarinan SO 2) Meagan Stevens SO
3) Alia Carlon FR 4) Natalie Wilkie SR

29.79 1:02.43 29.38 1:01.41
28.68 1:00.24 28.56 1:00.27

27 4:04.47Notre Dame Acade
1) Claire Gunderman SR 2) Cami Hennessey SO
3) Nathalie Moreno SO 4) Katherine Herbst SO

27.58 58.96 29.58 1:02.90
28.40 1:00.47 29.24 1:02.14

28 4:04.54North
1) Katerina Gan FR 2) Kelly Perez SO
3) Yamatzia Sanchez-Ugalde FR 4) Berlyn Thornberg SR

28.41 58.22 28.35 1:00.02
28.59 59.90 31.63 1:06.40

29 4:04.56Santa Ynez
1) Anna Manfreda JR 2) Sophie Stanfield SR
3) Ana Everhart SR 4) Emma deGoede JR

27.99 1:00.11 29.92 1:03.74
28.60 1:00.92 28.74 59.79

30 4:06.64Carpinteria
1) Brenda Rodriguez SO 2) Leticia Cruz SR
3) Sierra Garibay SO 4) Allison Wagner JR

29.22 1:02.93 30.87 1:04.04
28.80 1:00.70 28.12 58.97

31 4:08.22Pacifica/Oxnard
1) Mariana Peralta FR 2) Guadalupe Pina Ambriz SO
3) Ariana Tantengco SR 4) Reginae Maturino SR

28.96 1:00.40 28.77 1:01.55
30.01 1:04.97 29.25 1:01.30

32 4:10.10Mayfield
1) Megan Baxter FR 2) Perry Hotchkis SO
3) Madeleine Coppersmith SO 4) Maggie Ireland SO

29.08 1:02.20 28.98 1:02.89
30.15 1:04.48 28.51 1:00.53

33 4:17.87La Sierra
1) Van Nguyen JR 2) Rosan Penaflordia JR
3) Kayli Tourville SR 4) Briana Estrada SO

32.68 1:06.68 31.36 1:06.81
30.36 1:03.81 29.86 1:00.57

34 4:17.99Morro Bay
1) Olivia MacDonald JR 2) Justine Potter SR
3) Christina Hampp JR 4) Alissa Mavin FR

30.78 1:03.36 31.90 1:06.94
32.38 1:08.38 28.65 59.31

--- DQPatriot
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Tiffany Tang SO 2) Rachel Gifford SR
3) Kristin Holmes SO 4) Nancy Duran FR

29.69 1:03.72 30.21 1:05.46
31.24 1:05.26 28.67 1:01.95

--- DQSt. Joseph
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Megan Carillo JR 2) Taylor Hernandez FR
3) Sophia Herrera SO 4) Melissa Urueta FR

30.97 1:03.21 29.95 1:03.45
30.29 1:02.53 28.31 59.10

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 3:07.62 ! Oaks Christian2007

K Nielsen, J Pare, M Craft, N Koon
Nat'l HS Rec: 2:54.43 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

Murphy, Condorelli, Booth, Schooling

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:13.09North
1) Austin Borja JR 2) Noah Schlenk JR
3) Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad SO 4) Cristian Moncayo SO

23.00 48.00 23.01 48.39
22.25 47.41 23.67 49.29

2 3:13.24Laguna Beach
1) Max Morgan SO 2) Cade Baldridge JR
3) Cameron Karkoska SO 4) Erik Juliusson SO

22.97 48.06 23.29 49.10
22.55 47.65 22.98 48.43

3 3:16.68Poly/Riverside
1) Garret Shimko SR 2) Bradley Tormey SR
3) Juan Lucero JR 4) Nathan Ketcheside FR

22.80 48.03 23.97 50.32
24.04 50.42 22.54 47.91

4 3:17.73Flintridge Prep
1) Andreas Langen FR 2) Ethan Vanderveter SR
3) Gary Lee JR 4) Carlo Sivilotti SR

23.74 50.19 23.22 49.76
23.61 49.72 21.80 48.06
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
5 3:18.56Viewpoint

1) Jonathan Rose SR 2) Adam Brainin SR
3) David Berger-Maneiro JR 4) Daniel Shulman SR

23.82 49.88 23.76 50.39
23.27 49.10 23.53 49.19

6 3:19.09Granite Hills
1) Ashton Lowery SR 2) Christian Ardito JR
3) Bruno Angelo SR 4) Tyler Bennett SR

22.51 47.68 23.82 50.40
22.62 47.52 24.89 53.49

7 3:19.70Camarillo
1) Brennen Hauser SR 2) George King SO
3) Dylan Specht SO 4) Michael Nunn SR

23.97 50.10 23.97 51.04
24.31 51.23 22.61 47.33

8 3:20.09Rio Mesa
1) Austin Hammond SR 2) Tyler Nesbit JR
3) Artyem Shander JR 4) Thomas Bunker JR

24.08 49.75 23.72 49.71
23.63 50.27 23.90 50.36

9 3:21.67Saddleback Valle
1) Ryan Dale SR 2) Aaron Ewry JR
3) Cole Brehm FR 4) Jason Jewell SR

23.68 49.33 24.76 52.70
24.97 52.21 22.22 47.43

10 3:22.10Webb Schools
1) Richard Parnell SO 2) David Albers SO
3) Mickey Hamel SR 4) Adrian Hui JR

23.85 49.85 23.76 49.84
25.86 54.38 22.81 48.03

11 3:22.99West Valley High
1) Luis Reyes SO 2) Gage Gudmundson JR
3) Cody Taylor SO 4) Michael Martin SO

24.21 51.60 25.02 52.36
23.95 50.35 23.29 48.68

12 3:23.73Oaks Christian
1) Harrison Strange SO 2) Nick Freeman JR
3) Raleigh Mendez JR 4) Travis Dickey JR

22.42 48.10 23.95 51.09
25.34 53.55 24.06 50.99

13 3:25.57Valley View
1) Gregory Torres SO 2) Carlos Villasana SO
3) Michael Pentoney JR 4) Noble Woodward JR

24.96 52.47 25.11 52.33
23.98 50.27 23.35 50.50

14 3:25.61Calvary Chapel
1) Donny Hadden SO 2) Samuel Enomoto JR
3) Matthew Roe SO 4) Joe Panella JR

22.96 48.08 24.98 52.40
24.64 52.30 25.02 52.83

15 3:26.87Pacifica/Oxnard
1) Kenneth Quach JR 2) Cameron Nares SO
3) Anthony Amezcua FR 4) Isaias Castanon JR

24.61 51.64 24.81 52.13
25.22 52.24 24.34 50.86

16 3:27.98Cate
1) Zack Allen JR 2) Will Hogue SR
3) Alex Brown SO 4) Sam Kim JR

23.06 47.97 26.02 55.29
24.51 52.45 24.36 52.27

17 3:28.13Maranatha
1) Gabriel Seace SO 2) Michael Carter SR
3) Jeff Means JR 4) David Bunn SR

24.89 52.58 24.10 51.88
24.82 54.25 23.57 49.42

18 3:28.86Quartz Hill
1) Albert Evangelista FR 2) Christian Davis SR
3) Miguel Garcia JR 4) Michael Knight SO

25.52 53.76 25.13 54.01
24.16 51.19 23.54 49.90

19 3:29.95Sage Hill
1) Ryan Sung SR 2) Daniel Shi FR
3) Chris Wan SO 4) Taras Polakoff FR

25.39 53.90 24.50 51.82
25.10 52.10 24.94 52.13

20 3:30.10La Serna
1) Matt Flores SR 2) Nick Ramsaur FR
3) Ryan Walty SO 4) Jason Popoff SR

25.14 51.93 25.41 53.29
25.66 54.44 23.47 50.44

21 3:30.38Brentwood
1) Brandon Kleinman FR 2) Matt Devereaux SR
3) Spencer Cutrow SR 4) Alexander Landau SR

26.40 55.12 24.69 53.11
24.92 53.01 23.44 49.14

22 3:30.53La Salle High Sc
1) Michael Thompson SR 2) Grant Way SO
3) Justin Zumel JR 4) Paul Gouw SR

25.08 53.45 24.52 52.32
24.36 52.11 25.03 52.65

23 3:31.54Nipomo
1) Andy Katz SR 2) Cooper Merrill JR
3) Zach Smith JR 4) Austin Simpson SO

25.99 54.54 25.63 53.77
25.37 52.91 23.90 50.32

24 3:31.79Morro Bay
1) Travis Chirman JR 2) Joel Wilkie SR
3) Jack Malzone SO 4) Matt Franzmann JR

25.71 54.35 24.84 51.33
26.19 53.93 24.56 52.18
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
25 3:31.86Costa Mesa

1) Andrew Palacios JR 2) Jacob Peterson FR
3) Raymond Andrade JR 4) Tyler Connors SR

25.35 54.03 25.86 55.64
24.93 52.54 23.05 49.65

26 3:32.00Carpinteria
1) Thomas Fly SR 2) Chris Federson JR
3) Sal Briceno FR 4) Malek Mehai FR

24.22 51.32 24.69 53.09
25.78 54.75 24.12 52.84

27 3:32.47Beaumont
1) Derric Raymond SO 2) Ryan Gerez JR
3) Troy Herr SO 4) Andrew Hershey SO

25.51 54.09 24.86 53.42
25.28 52.95 24.25 52.01

28 3:33.16Jurupa Valley
1) Gabriel Chavez JR 2) Kory Tate SR
3) Nicolas Tapia JR 4) Nicholas Barba SO

26.31 54.29 25.43 55.82
24.86 52.26 23.86 50.79

29 3:33.35Saddleback
1) Jeremy Ruiz SR 2) Diego Lupercio SR
3) Austin Phillips SR 4) Daniel White SR

24.60 51.28 25.04 53.22
24.53 53.73 26.13 55.12

30 3:34.30Whittier
1) Isiah Gaytan SR 2) Brian Alamillo SR
3) Jacobo Garrido JR 4) Cameron Hernandez JR

25.95 53.52 26.44 55.89
25.10 53.39 24.29 51.50

31 3:34.78Highland
1) Mario Macias SO 2) Logan Wakely JR
3) Dante Jamison SO 4) Jason Bedini SR

25.51 53.40 24.97 53.91
24.59 54.19 24.86 53.28

32 3:38.69Oxnard
1) Brandon Hasse JR 2) Noah Miller JR
3) Michael Purdy SO 4) Eduardo Huapaya JR

26.02 56.99 24.22 52.15
26.61 57.10 23.68 52.45

33 3:56.67Buckley
1) Cameron DeFaria SO 2) Everest Shapiro SO
3) Alex Hernandez JR 4) Nick Grichin JR

26.25 55.81 28.76 1:01.01
29.76 1:03.04 26.86 56.81

--- DQDowney
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Tadeo Marquez SO 2) Mike Kim JR
3) Frankie Gonzalez JR 4) Danny Benitez JR

25.65 52.86 25.89 54.46
24.82 52.53 24.70 51.72

--- DQSanta Fe
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Seth Villeda JR 2) Adonis Rivera FR
3) Alexis Perez SR 4) Andrew Brandt SR

23.28 49.08 24.73 51.34
23.35 50.32 23.55 49.48

--- DQChadwick
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Jake Goldstein JR 2) Aiden Blood JR
3) Ben Chappell JR 4) Zach Speroni SO

24.19 50.36 25.08 52.94
25.04 54.94 25.13 52.80


